ſ	N	19	000	0	16	6	7	8	
							-		

(Re	questor's Name)	
bA)	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Dc	ocument Number)	
ertified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Or	



03724/19--010 4--01/2 \*\*157.3.

FILT: 19 SEP 24 PH 3: 57 FALLARSSEE FLAMDA

D O'KEEEF 0CT 0 9 2019

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Palm Court / Palm Tower Teman + assuciation, Inc. (PROJOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

•

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIO	N
--------------------------	---

.

**4 x** . . .

•

.

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE 1</u> The name of the	NAME corporation shall be: Palm Court Pal	m Tower Tenar	+ association	, Inc.
	<u>PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>			,
950	Principal <u>street</u> address: のNW95当 Street# 301	Mailing ad	dress, if different is:	
<u> 1</u> 11	ami, FL 33150			
ARTICLE III The purpose for <u>educat</u> Wynwor	<u>PURPOSE</u> r which the corporation is organized is: <u>To a</u> <u>tronal and so chal gran</u> od E (derly public ho	<u>Ivocote</u> for H portunities o msing develo	<u>e Económic</u> , f <u>resident</u> coment	s of
			J	
Initial	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in wh by popular vote. Ele	ch the directors are elected ar ctims are he	id appointed: ld every ftpr.	ee years.
ARTICLE V Name and Title: Address	<u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> Gloria Bennett, President Nam 950 NW95-th st, # 301 Addu Miami, FC 33150	ess: <u>930 NW</u>	Conner-Gerha 9545t, # 306 FL 33150	irdt, Rec. Sec.
Address	Hilda Hernandez, Vice-Pressiam 930 NW 95th St. # 206 Add Miami, FC 33150	ess: <u>930 N C</u>		
Name and Title: Address	Many Turner, Treasurer Nam 950 NW 95th St, # 909 Adda Mjami, FL 33150	ess:		FILED 19 SEP 24 Fil 3: 57

.

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

## ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Gloria Bennett
Address:	950 NW 95th street # 301
	Miami, F( 33150

## ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:

Address:

<u>Gloria Bennett</u> <u>950 NW 95th Street, #</u>301 <u>Miami, FL 33150</u>

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_ \_. (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Bennet Required Signature of Registered Agent

<u>997</u> Date

G

\_\_\_\_\_ ယ

۱<del>۲</del>-

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

lova B

Required Signature of Incorporator

9/9/19